



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - B No. - 3642 of 2025**

Pandhari

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of Up And 8 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Chandra Shekhar Pal, Girish Kumar  
Gupta, Sunil Kumar Yadav, Uday  
Narain Singh

Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., Rajesh Yadav, Yadvesh Yadav

---

**Court No. - 54**

**HON'BLE CHANDRA KUMAR RAI, J.**

List this case in the daily cause list on 11.5.2026 in top ten cases.

**(Chandra Kumar Rai,J.)**

**April 23, 2026**  
Rameez